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No. 6,708 —  FRIDAY,. APRIL 9, 1915.

VITAL STATISTICS OF TOWNS IN CEYLON IN THE 
MONTH OF .FEBRUARY, 1915.

REPORT OF THE^REGISTRAR-GENERAL.
T h is  report deals with the Vital Statistics o f  the 33 principal towns in the Island proclaimed under sections 31-36 

of the Ordinance No. 1 of 1895.
■ Births.

2. The births numbered 1,437 (706 males and 732 females), and were equal to an. annual rate o f 31-98 per 
1,000, against 29-31 in the preceding month, 30-91 in the corresponding month of last year, and 31-66 the average 
of the corresponding months since 1908. The rate ranged from 7 • 93 in Kalpitiya to 69-08 in Hambantota.

3. In the city of Colombo the births numbered 633 (296 males and 338 females), and were equal to an annual rate* 
o f 32-83 per 1,000, against'26-19 in the preceding month, 24-24 in the corresponding month of last year, and 27" 19 the 
average for the months o f February since 1908. The rate ranged from 13-80 in Kollupitiya to 37-06 in Wellawatta.

Deaths.
4. The total deaths registered during the month amounted to 1,656 (868 males and 788 females). There were 

1,423 deaths of residents, equivalent to an annual rate ol 34-62 per 1,000, against 35"90 in the preceding month, 40-83 
in the corresponding month of last year, and 33-51 the average of the corresponding months since 1908, The rate ranged 
from 73-21 in Jaffna to 15 -95 in Tangalla.

5. In the city o f Colombo the deaths numbered 537 (278 males and 259 females). There were 497 deaths of 
residents, equivalent to an annual rate* of 32-31 per 1,000, against 34-29 in the preceding month, 30-36 in the 
corresponding month o f last year, and 32-09 the average of the corresponding months since 1908. Kollupitiya showed 
the lowest death-rate, viz., 10 • 96, and Wellawatta the highest, 31-16.

6. Stillbirths numbered 86 (43 males and 43 females), against 90 in the preceding month.

Infantile Mortality.
7. The infantile mortality was equal to a rate of 274 per 1,000 births registered during the twelvemonthsending 

on February 28, 1915. Reckoned*on the births registered during the month only it was 228, against 298 in the preceding 
month, 371 in the corresponding month of last year, and 272 the average for the corresponding nSonths since 1908.

8. The infantile mortality in the city o f Colombo was 341 per 1,000 births registered during the twelve months 
ending on February 28, 1915. Taking only the births registered during the month the rate was 231* against 352 in the 
preceding month, 323 in the corresponding month of last year, and 306 the average for the corresponding months since 
1908.

Causes of Death.
9. The highest mortality was from Debility, Convulsions, Pneumonia, and Diarrhoea, to each of which 8 per

cent, o f the total deaths was due, 7 per cent, were due to Phthisis, 4 per cent, each to Dysentery and Anchylosiomiasis, 
3 per cent, to Enteritis, and. 2 per cent, to Bronchitis, »

10. In the city of Colombo the highest mortality was from Convulsions, which caused 12 per cent, of the total 
number o f deaths in the city. 11 per cent, were due to Phthisis, 9 per cent, to Pneumonia, 8 per cent, to Debility, 
7 per cent, to Enteritis, 3 per cent, each to Bronchitis and Diarrhoea, and 1 per cent, each to Anchylosiomiasis, Plague, 
and Smallpox. The total number of deaths registered from Plague was 7, against 19 in the preceding month.

11. Infectious Diseases reported.— The most prevalent infectious disease during the month was Chichenpox, 
of which 92 cases were reported (69 in Colombo, 6 in Mffitara, 6 in Kandy, 5 in- Moratuwa, 4 in Kalutara, 2 in Jaffna), 
followed by Phthisis 91, (80 in Colombo), Enteric Fever 48 (33 in Colombo, 9 in Galle), Smallpox 34 (24 in Colombo, 
9 in Kandy, 1 in Kalutara), Continued Fever 19 (7 in Galle, 6 in Colombo), Measles 8 (3 in Colombo), Plague 7 (in 
Colombo), Mumps 5 (in Colombo), Whooping Cough 3 (in Ambalangoda), Diarrhoea 2 (1 in Galle, 1 in Negombo), 
Dysentery 1 (in Negombo), Sore Eyes 1 (in Ambalangoda), Diphtheria 1 (in Colombo).

Meteorology.
12. Rainfall.— Ratnapura recorded the highest rainfall (6-21 inches), followed by Colombo (5-42 inches). 

In the other towns the rainfall ranged from 0-06 inch in Mullaittivu to 4-68 inches in Kalutara.
13. Temperature.— The mean temperature varied from 58-6° in Nuwara Eliya to 82-3° in Mannar, and was 

81-0° in Colombo.
14. For detailed information see Tables I. and II. for all towns, and Tables III. and IV. for the city of Colombo 

in the Appendix.

Registrar-General’s Office, N. W. M o r g a p pa h ,
Colombo, March 26, 1915. for Registrar-General.

* The oity-rate is worked out differently from the ward-rates, and takes into account hospital events, &e., not assignable 
to wards,



Ta
bl

e 
I.

—
N

um
be

r 
of

 B
ir

th
s 

an
d.

 D
ea

th
s 

re
gi

st
er

ed
 d

ar
in

g 
F

eb
ru

ar
y,

 1
91

5,
 t

he
ir

 P
ro

po
rt

io
n 

pe
r 

1,
00

0 
of

 t
he

 P
op

ul
at

io
n 

pe
r 

A
nn

um
, a

nd
 th

e 
St

ill
bi

rt
hs

 a
nd

 th
e 

D
ea

th
s o

f C
hi

ld
re

n 
un

de
r 

O
ne

 Y
ea

r 
an

d 
th

ei
r 

Pr
op

or
ti

on
 p

er
 1

,0
00

 R
eg

is
te

re
d 

B
ir

th
s,

 t
og

et
he

r 
w

ith
 t

he
 A

ve
ra

ge
 B

ir
th

- a
nd

 D
ea

th
-r

at
es

 in
 t

he
 c

or
re

sp
on

di
ng

 m
on

th
s 

si
nc

e 
19

08
, a

nd
 th

e 
M

ea
n 

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 a
nd

 R
ai

nf
al

l i
n 

th
e 

m
on

th
 in

 e
ac

h 
T

ow
n 

of
 th

e 
Is

la
nd

 p
ro

cl
ai

m
ed

 u
nd

er
 S

ec
tio

ns
 3

1-
36

 o
f 

th
e 

O
rd

in
an

ce
 N

o.
 1

 o
f 

18
95

.

( 2 )
*3 aS
3-9-S

cote x  TH 00 I CO | X  m ©3 ©3 ** l> 4̂ | CO^H t> © © t— tH | X  | CO ^ © X X X CO X © X © t®t® | t® X  © X © X  rH t® X X • rH X
. ?  1

rH © 1 ©3 ©
a s  
ps »5 lO CO rti CO ©3 CO ©3 94 ©3 © ©3 ©3 rH © © © © rH rH © X rH rH X  X

a • **7 g g i g
a n «s

0 1 I I  l . lCO 77
-1

58
-6

80
-2

80
-7 ©  CO

O ©3 | 1 X X

© C® 
© | rHt® X

t® X
© 03 1 I £® C®

©3
C3X 71

-9

82
-1

i
£

1 '
ftT30
9 It

s p
ro

po
rt

io
n p

er
 

an
nu

m
 to

 1
00

0 
bi

rt
hs

 r
eg

ist
er

ed
 

du
rin

g 
th

e 
ye

ar
 

en
de

d 
la

st
 d

ay
 

of
 F

eb
*. 

19
15

.
27

4
_ 

. 
•

H CO ̂  00 00 T*H IQ T* 03 <30 00 rM i—( 03
<?3 i> r® i> c© to H O O tO iC N  N fO h  rl H rt

X 1 ©3^iH t- | HHCflCfl sM (-H i-« ©3 rH 42
5

48
0 rHWO © Hji X  rt H H

© t® X ©3 X  X  X hH X  X ©3 ©3 34
1

28
7

! 
14

4

S'
■S
3
o
*s It

s 
pr

o
po

rt
io

n 
to

 
iO

OO
bir

th
s 

re
gi

st
er

ed
 

du
rin

g 
JT

eb
..l

91
5.

00COCO
M N ic fO o  00 eo 03 O to©3 sH sH *—l ©3

t® CO H l® CO O «  M rt Cfi M O fivf CO H H H CO
rH © © X X ©3 X  © J> CO t> ©3 »H X r-1 4̂ ©3

eo x  | [X HU 1 Hti X
t® 1 t®X l X• ̂ 4 rH 36

8
46

2

18
2

60
7

13
3

& u©
1

tJ >» gcflb .
f i l s

*>COCO
co ©3 00 COTl<HHI“ 1

BOO H H N CO rH © co x  eo eo ©3l-H Hf4 X
«  1 1

X I-H X I® X r-H Hfi . -X
1

©3
1

I
i

& .
Stfi COLO r-i 03 »0 tO C3 COOIOOOM o  O ©3 U3 H X to ^  03 CO X 08 o  5FX X X to © I I-H ©3 © © I-H © ©3 X ©3 © © X

*ftrH 6=©© j rH X  Bpx X X  | ©3 XrH S t X  ©3 ©3 X
1
§

•d JO®
g CO C3 03 00 03 GOCO CO fO H H C3 tQ X 03 CO tH ©3 CO ©3 ©3 ©3 x  -e* co © x  eo w co th h «  x  x  t®M O H « X©3 ©3 X X  t®X X  X XX X X t® X ©3

§
8
as3
S

1

©^
e& 7 ® ® 
t* c? , oo<ij«oS 33

-5
1 OflOrKiQOO O «  © O ^

C3 O tO CO © C© CO CO ffO ©3

t> X  O to 1-1 o  03 CO ©3 © t-
CO CO CO t> CO oC3 co co co eo i-4 32

-5
7

28
-1

9
28

-6
9

43
-9

9
28

-1
5

52
-0

8
51

-8
7

72
-3

0
34

-6
1

27
-8

6

36
-0

2

49
-7

9
30

-0
0

43
-2

9

65
-2

1 X©

. «  1

©3 © X  X
X  ©X  ©3

©•g2

1D

• h© H •«5 oj to
l e a

31
-6

7 IQ^CDCO® X  O 03 03 CO
t® X ^  03 tO NCOCOHH

^  H o  «  O ©CO N CO H H o
© T}1 X X  CO ©3 CO ©3 ©3 ©3

i-4 X©3 © ©t® I-H X © O X
IftOO^O^IO co ©3 ©3 eo i-H 71

-6
6

.4
9-

03
9-

12
27

-6
5

ft
ft©•>00 X ©3 X  ©3
r® x  ©3 03 ©4 ©4

X X  X rH X  X X  t®
-1*1 ©3 rH © X  X t® X 51

-5
4

28
-9

0
22

-7
0

58
-4

4
29

.7
9

Fe
br

ua
ry

19
15

. CO(33 X 1> X  03 03 COHC'UJO COOCOMI>HCOh ® h !OI> CfiTtliQ^OOoO X  t® X 53 © © t® X xx  © eo |

ftftX  ©X  rH X X  X  X  ^  X  H* © IQ t®X r# © X t® rH rH X  t®
* •el00 N O M bCO Tt< © 03 IQ m x  ©3 CO ©3 ©3 eo ©3 X hH t-H © X CO s-4 ©3 eo X ©3 x x t ®  ©3 X ©3 I-H © X ©4 rH ©4 t® X t® ©3 ©3 ©3 X ©3 X ©3 X ©3 rH ©X  X

1
© • w coCO 03 tH C3 f  eo i—( 03 03 03 CO x  x  ©3 eo x  ■*< to l> I-H X X 1> ©  ©3 x  i-H r® ©3 X ©3 eo X © © X  XrH © |> X  CO © Th t® t® C® X rH X  TH f® 3M©3 t® X

rH © X  rH
©  X

Cfl » . ! y  © i? o 5b 

4J t->
00 t-THW00M <M ««J» CO CO OrtQOHMO CO ©J <M ©3 r - (

1 ^ 1  t> H f* CO ^  CO co X © CO ©  CO X  X rH X ©3 ©3 ©4 X © rH©l Tt» ©3 X©3 c® xX  C3 ^  ©3 X  X

!
' C i i l  ‘

COCO t> <33 X rM X 03 X 1> C3 ©  l> X X T-» to X f-c  I-H CO ©  X  X i-H x  rH ©3 ©3 FH 
i-H; J.V,

©  X rH CM tH rH©3 y

X  Hfi t- G3 rH hH X ©  X ©3 ©3 ©3 X©3 X rH rH X X ©3

pUB 0pty
-jdBOH HAiOXUI 
pM9̂ SlSW 9 \ m OX 
fO 8}Uep|B9I®tIOJl 

io

00COCO
t> <J3 r—iCO rH x  X.© ^  X ©3 ©3 c™  ̂ ©3 | j rH W H H ©3 X  X rH ©3 «  

«  ,
I

X XrH rH
hH ©3rH rH

1
•anosiej COCO ©3 ©3 CO CO ©3 0© ■# H N H CO H 10 1 | | | rH rH X  | rH

1 1 1 X  rH

i
>89190191 CO 1> —< (M | ©3 <N >-* j rH ©3 r-t “  1 1  1 1 ”  11 .1 i r I I I ' " ' 1 1 1 rH ^

1 3 tO i-l -a X l ’■H ! n . 1 "  | | ^  1 1 I I 1 X rH | | | IHi X »rH X  | | 1 1 1 w !

0D
s

•saosjea:
<0

..if
t> o  O to o  CO r- X  ©3 r*»o

(-H ©3 ^  X  X © 1> N H H CO H © © © X I-H X ©3 CO ©3 i-Hr-H
X X ©3 XhH rH ©3

X t® ©©3 CM X  X © X  
tH ©3. ©3 X©3 X  t® X rH ©3 X  ̂Htl rH

«
P

oo00t-
03 i> t- 03 x  to ©3 CO ©3

t'COCOOONM ©3 rH <-H CO © © X Hf< X i-H 1® © i-H ©3 ©3 rH X  rH rH rH ©3 X  X t® ©3 rH rH © X © t® XrH

1H •S919PI
00
g

oo eo co co t* -nf •—*©3
rfl © X t> CO f>^  ©3 © X r-H l> X ©3 X  rH i-H X © rH rHrHrH

Hfi © X  X  X rH ©3 rH rH XrH r® oorH X © ©3 rH

1 •saosjd<£ s
T4

CO H o  03 ©3 X  03 ©3 ©3 wHX r—1
© X © X X  © X r-4 1̂—1 CO X 00 ©3 F® © ©  ©3 ©3 rH pH

X rH X © rH j X X XrH rH © X  rH CM -H rH ©3 X O H©3 X  X rH

CP
3

eapmej;

73
2 x  t'- r- x  toCOCO V3 Heo

C® X X  X © X ©3 CO CO x  eo CO xX  H H H S *  1 1 C® rH i-j x  r® h  ©rH 3  1 X  Tfi

& 70
5 - x  ^  co co i>03 to X i-t C3

(Mft»'^HCDl06tiOWO,IOJ'«PTreo x  •“* ■ ^  1 rH ©3 t®rH TH X | <NrH j rH ©3 © l-H ©

Po
pu

la
tio

n 
es

tim
at

ed
 

to
 th

e*© «  ©•̂  o S
I s  fee 
a - i s 58

5,
68

7 X  ^  x  o  <o« ^ o o o i >  W O O f t *  
<-Teo oT eo «oto ©3 ©3 (-4 ©3

CMX  X © ©3 X  x  C"»03©3'—l© r ,» X  ©»-< 03
r-T«T«o eo «eeO i-e

©3 4̂ t® rH X CO
Z* r® © x  ©C3 rH X  n  ©3 rH 

cOhjTH#1 rH

X X © X  X X X  ^  X © hJ4 © #• ® •X X rH 
y# 10

,9
87

 
! 

2,
03

8 
9,

96
8 ©4 X  tS X  IQh ^UOO ĤCO 
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